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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 
Order Instituting Rulemaking to Consider 
Modifications to the California Advanced 
Services Fund. 
 

 
Rulemaking 12-10-012 

 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING MODIFYING THE SCHEDULE OF THE 3/26/20  
ASSIGNED COMMISSIONER RULING REQUESTING COMMENTS ON 

BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE AND APPLICATION WINDOWS 
 
 

 

 

 

Dated March 26, 2020, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 
  /s/  BRIAN STEVENS 

  Brian Stevens 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Stevens, Brian <Brian.Stevens@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, March 26, 2020 4:50 PM 
To: raudino@csufresno.edu; Christopher@Newrules.org; Raquel.Cinat@cetfund.org; 
Martha@IEBroadband.com; jesus.g.roman@verizon.com; MSlawson@GeoLinks.com; 
KevinM@visalia.net; SteveBlum@TellusVenture.com; akrebs@csumb.edu; Lippi, Kimberly 
<kimberly.lippi@cpuc.ca.gov>; William.Sanders@sfcityatty.org; Bnusbaum@turn.org; 
mschreiber@cwclaw.com; smalllecs@cwclaw.com; Rachelle@ChongLaw.net; 
VinhcentL@Greenlining.org; cpuc@centralcoastbroadbandconsortium.org; 
KHoff@fire2wire.com; hamburgd@mendocinocounty.org; sean@accesshumboldt.net; 
ces54@humboldt.edu; brent@sedcorp.biz; Charlie.Born@ftr.com; kgarnett@cal.net; 
Planning@Winters-Broadband.com; JKinney@CalCable.org; SHeaton@RCRCnet.org; 
Lesla@calcable.org; Yzabelle.DelaCruz@ValleyVision.org; DEspinozaAguilar@CSUChico.edu; 
DEspinozaAguilar@CSUChico.edu; adam@smarterbroadband.com; 
CWalterscheid@SierraBusiness.org; carol.anderson@att.com; Amy.Warshauer@ftr.com; 
bthornton@marinjpas.org; jbowie@kearnswest.com; Sonja@ConiferCom.net; 
TGondai@NAAC.org; dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com; dmarcus2@sbcglobal.net; 
njh@commlawgroup.com; SBerlin@fh2.com; JHawley@FH2.com; 
mslawson@bluejaywireless.com; natalieverette@telequality.com; rand@telequality.com; 
tim@telequality.com; Jason.Sophinos@viasat.com; Mark.DiNunzio@cox.com; 
spappalardo@renegadetech.com; LFox@cenic.org; Javier.Mendoza@FTR.com; 
StephenRobertRoss@yahoo.com; Chuck.Carrathers@ftr.com; asalas@turn.org; 
CMailloux@turn.org; Marcie.Evans@cox.com; Glenna@ivedc.com; 
bhorton@innovativeitinc.com; SDabbs@CSUFresno.edu; Raul@Race.com; Chamarty, Amy B. 
<Amy.Chamarty@cpuc.ca.gov>; Balivada, Anil <Anil.Balivada@cpuc.ca.gov>; Stevens, Brian 
<Brian.Stevens@cpuc.ca.gov>; Jones, Caleb <Caleb.Jones@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tong, Lindsey 
<lindsey.tong@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fischer, Louise E. <Louise.Fischer@cpuc.ca.gov>; Enis, Phillip 
<phillip.enis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kaur, Ravneet <Ravneet.Kaur@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lyser, Shelly 
<Shelly.Lyser@cpuc.ca.gov>; Sellden, You-Young (Clover) <You-Young.Sellden@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Gladys.Palpallatoc@cetfund.org; Rcosta@turn.org; ServiceList.cpuc@PerkinsCoie.com; 
Marg@Tobiaslo.com; andy.umana@att.com; david.discher@att.com; michelle.choo@att.com; 
RJ2397@att.com; DavidHuang@dwt.com; JimTomlinson@dwt.com; deyoung@caltel.org; 
ZebZankel@dwt.com; mmattes@nossaman.com; jreed@edenhousing.org; 
lmandolini@edenhousing.org; esther.northrup@cox.com; OJames@Cruzio.com; 
Calvin.Sandeen@sonoma-county.org; MCNicholls@Cazadero-csd.org; 
CalvinSandeen@gmail.com; Trish@MendocinoBroadband.org; Brooke@Pacific.net; 
swindsor@tsra.org; eb@calcable.org; JKinney@CalCable.org; Honeyfield, Jessica 
<Jessica.Honeyfield@cpuc.ca.gov>; TRhine@RCRCnet.org; Tammy.Cronin@valleyvision.org; 
Choe, Candace <candace.choe@cpuc.ca.gov>; Minkus, Michael J. 
<Michael.Minkus@cpuc.ca.gov>; Morris, Michael <michael.morris@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tully, Tony 
<tony.tully@cpuc.ca.gov>; Clark, Adam <adam.clark@cpuc.ca.gov>; Johnson, Ana Maria 
<anamaria.johnson@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tran, Ava N. <ava.tran@cpuc.ca.gov>; Watts-Zagha, Camille 
<Camille.WattsZagha@cpuc.ca.gov>; Chen, Connie <Connie.Chen@cpuc.ca.gov>; McReynolds, 
Cynthia <cynthia.mcreynolds@cpuc.ca.gov>; Singh, Devla <devla.singh@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Podolinsky, Elizabeth <elizabeth.podolinsky@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gallardo, Enrique 
<Enrique.Gallardo@cpuc.ca.gov>; Donnelly, Kristina <Kristina.Donnelly@cpuc.ca.gov>; Brown, 
Lindsay M. <lindsay.brown@cpuc.ca.gov>; Pierce, Michael B. <michael.pierce@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
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Bawa, Niki <niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov>; Hoglund, Patrick E. <patrick.hoglund@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Cheim, Taylor G. <Taylor.Cheim@cpuc.ca.gov>; Glegola, Thomas J. 
<thomas.glegola@cpuc.ca.gov>; Coppey, Vincent T. <Vincent.Coppey@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Goedecke, William <William.Goedecke@cpuc.ca.gov>; Huang, Xiao Selena 
<XiaoSelena.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Cc: ALJ_Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: R.12-10-012 E-mail ruling modifying the schedule of the 3/26/20 ASSIGNED 
COMMISSIONER RULING REQUESTING COMMENTS ON BROADBAND 
INFRASTRUCTURE AND APPLICATION WINDOWS 
  
Parties to Rulemaking (R.) 12-10-012: 
  
Today, March 26, 2020, the Commission issued an Assigned Commissioner 
Ruling in R.12-10-012 titled the ASSIGNED COMMISSIONER RULING 
REQUESTING COMMENTS ON BROADBAND INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
APPLICATION WINDOWS.  
  
In that Assigned Commissioner Ruling, Ruling Paragraphs 2 and 3 are as 
follows: 
  
2. Opening Comments on Question 1 may be filed and served on the service list no later 
than Thursday March 26, 2020. 
3. Reply Comments on Question 1 may be filed and served on the service list no later 
than Wednesday April 1, 2020. 
  
With this ruling, I hereby modify the schedule set in Ruling Paragraphs 2 and 3 
of the March 26, 2020 Assigned Commissioner Ruling as follows: 
  
2. Opening Comments on Question 1 may be filed and served on the service list 
no later than Thursday April 9, 2020. 
3. Reply Comments on Question 1 may be filed and served on the service list no 
later than Wednesday April 15, 2020. 
  
  
Parties shall indicate in the introductory paragraph of their opening comments 
that the e-mail ruling of Judge Stevens issued on March 26, 2020 extended the 
schedule for filing these opening comments to and through April 9, 2020. Parties 
shall indicate in the introductory paragraph of their reply comments that the e-
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mail ruling of Judge Stevens issued on March 26, 2020 extended the schedule for 
filing these reply comments to and through April 15, 2020.  
  
It is so ruled.  
  
The Commission’s Docket Office shall formally file this ruling.  
  
Brian Stevens 
Administrative Law Judge, California Public Utilities Commission 
brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov 
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